PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Olle Straat	06/24/2008
Peter Johansson	06/25/2008
Mattias Palmquist	06/24/2008
Ulf Jonsson	06/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISABERG RAPID AB	
Street Address:	Box 115, S-330 27	
City:	Hestra	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11663956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036108652

Email: erussell@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: XA-10766 T3721-12698US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell W. Shapiro

Total Attachments: 2

500622983

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021400 FRAME: 0814

.H \$40.00

<u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, I/We <u>Olle STRÅÅT, Pe</u>	eter JOHANSSON, Mattias PALMQUIST, Ulf
JÖNSSON, have made an invention entitled	CIRCUIT BREAKER ARRANGEMENT IN AN
INDICATING ARRANGEMENT IN AN ELECTRICA	
for which I/We have executed an application for Let	
	application for Letters Patent of the United States on
19 August 2005 (date) under Appli	cation No. PCT/SE2005/001221; and
WHEREAS, ISABERG RAPID AB	("ASSIGNEE"),
	poration or other business entity duly organized
	postal address is Box 115, S-330 27 Hestra,
Sweden	
desires to acquire the entire right, title, and intere application, and any Letters Patent of the United S	est in the United States in and to the invention, the tates to be granted for the invention;
and other good and valuable consideration, the relive, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation the United States in and to the invention, the application, including, but not limited to, all divisional Letters Patent of the United States that may be grauthorize and request the Director of the United	One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, eceipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, er, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over ives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest application, all applications claiming benefit of the ions and continuations of the application, and all granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all a successors, legal representatives, and assigns in
AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We h interest herein assigned and that I/We have not other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;	ave the full right to convey the entire right, title, and executed and will not execute any assignment or
representatives, and/or assigns, and without furthe be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its to obtain and enforce patent protection for the inve- not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its any facts known to me/us regarding the invention papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation, and reissue applications, and make	t upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal or consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns notion in the United States of America, including, but successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns on, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the resentatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, the all rightful oaths, it being understood that any ance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have exbelow. Signature:	secuted this Assignment on the date(s) indicated
Date: 24 JUNE 2008	Date: 25 june 2008
Full Name: Olle STRÅÅT	Full Name: Peter JOHANSSON
Address: Berguvsgatan 7	Address: Tjärbackelycka
330 27 Hestra	Stengårdshult, 330 27 Hestra
Sweden	Sweden

PATENT REEL: 021400 FRAME: 0815

Attorney Docket No. XA-10766 PAGE 2 OF 2

Signature: Mather Schnigg	Signature: Ulf form
Date: 24 JUNE 2008	Date: 24 June 2008
Full Name: Mattias PALMQUIST	Full Name: <u>ULF JÖNSSON</u>
Address: Mogatan 7C	Address: Tollsbo byväg
330 27 Hestra	314 33 Hyltebruk
Sweden	Sweden